Owners of the Company (3,770)   2,717   (1,053)$
Non-controlling interests (9)   66   57

(3,779)$   2,783$   (996)$

Income (loss) per share attributable to owners of the Company

Net income (loss) per share

Basic and diluted (0.05)$   (0.02)$

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding 81,974,876 81,974,876

Three month period

ended March 31, 2018

as originally presented NX Gold Adjustments

Three month period

ended March 31,

2018 as adjusted

Ero Copper Corp.

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
(Tabular amounts in thousands of US Dollars, except share and per share amounts)
(Unaudited)

  Page 10

3. NX Gold (continued)

Three month period

ended March 31, 2018

as originally presented

NX Gold

Adjustments

Three month period

ended March 31, 2018

as adjusted

Cash Flows from (used in) Operating Activities
Net loss from continuing operations  $   (3,800)  $   2,487  $   (1,313)

Adjustments for:
Amortization and depreciation 7,539 3,013 10,552
Deferred income tax recovery (604) 467 (137)
Write-off of inventory   284   -   284
Provisions 16 143 159
Share-based compensation 781   -   781
Finance income (188) (22) (210)
Finance expenses 4,245 286 4,531
Foreign exchange (843) 34 (809)

Changes in:
Accounts receivable 603 778 1,381
Inventories (5,298) (360) (5,658)
Other assets 406 (975) (569)
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities (486) (3,469) (3,955)
Value added, payroll and other taxes (1,998) 386 (1,612)
Other liabilities (2) (60) (62)

655 2,708 3,363

Income taxes paid   -   (467) (467)
655 2,241 2,896

Cash Flows used in Investing Activities
Additions to mineral property, plant and equipment, net (20,996) (1,638) (22,634)
Additions to exploration and evaluation assets (1,413)   -   (1,413)
Interest received 117   -   117

(22,292)   ( 1,638 ) (23,930)

Cash Flows used in Financing Activities
Restricted cash   ( 7 )   -   (7)
Loans and borrowings paid (1,347) (591) (1,938)
Interest paid on loans and borrowings (1,752) (59) (1,811)
Other finance costs paid (565) 8 (557)
Issuance of share capital, net of issuance costs 1,218   -   1,218

(2,453) (642) (3,095)

Effect of exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalents 64 30 94
Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents (24,026) (9) (24,035)
Cash and cash equivalents - beginning of period 51,098 49 51,147
Cash and cash equivalents - end of period $27,072 $40 $27,112

Ero Copper Corp.

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
(Tabular amounts in thousands of US Dollars, except share and per share amounts)
(Unaudited)

  Page 11

4. Inventories

5. Other Current Assets

(a) Advances to employees include short term advances of salary, vacation and other benefits granted to employees of the

Company’s subsidiary MCSA.

6. Mineral, Property, Plant and Equipment

Additions to mineral, property, plant and equipment totaled $27.2 million consisting of $21.5 million in mineral,
property, plant and equipment purchases (three month period ended March 31, 2018 - $22.4 million), $4.7 million